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RESOLUTIONS

CALENDAR Ex.REs
No. No. SUBJECT REPORTED
By




TREATIES

CALENDAR TREATY REPORTED
No. Doc. No Suseor By
16 103-16 | Protocol to the Tax Convention with the State of Nov 18 93 Reported favorably by

Israel

Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign
Relations, with a resolution of
advice and consent to ratification
with an understanding and a
declaration. Printed report (Ex.
Rept. 103-21),




NOMINATIONS

CALENDAR
No.

MESSAGE
No.

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED
By

* 692

* 693

* 694

* 695

* 696

* 858

876-1

876-2

1002-1

1002-2

1003

898

1281

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE
CORPORATION

Ricki Rhodarmer Tigert, of Tennessee, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a
term of six years, vice William Taylor.

Ricki Rhodarmer Tigert, of Tennessee, to be
Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a
term of five years, vice William Taylor.

Andrew C. Hove, Jr., of Nebraska, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a
term of six years. (Reappointment)

Andrew C. Hove, Jr., of Nebraska, to be Vice
Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.
(Reappointment)

Anne L. Hall, of Ohio, to be a Member of the
Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation for a term of six years,
vice C. C. Hope, Jr.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Sam W. Brown, Jr., of California, for the rank of
Ambassador during his tenure of service as
Head of Delegation to the Conference on
Security and Cooperation in Europe (CSCE).

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

Steven Mark Harte Wallman, of Virginia, to be a
Member of the Securities and Exchange
Commission for the term expiring June 5,
1997, vice Edward H. Fleischman, resigned.

Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

May 5,94 Reported by Mr. Pell,
Committee on Foreign Relations,
with printed report with
additional views - Ex.Rept.
103-217.

May 24, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle,
Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs, without
printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate
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NOMINATIONS
e e — —
MESSAGE REPORTED
No. NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR By

* 979

* 981

* 982

1298

1370

1449

1450

1451

1480

FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

Marilyn Fae Peters, of South Dakota, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corporation,
vice Derryl McLaren, resigned.

Clyde Arlie Wheeler, Jr., of Oklahoma, to be a
Member of the Board of Directors of the
Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corporation,
vice George James Benston.

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING
COMMISSION

Sheila C. Bair, of Kansas, to be a Commissioner
of the Commodity Futures Trading
Commission for the remainder of the term
expiring April 13, 1995, vice Wendy Lee
Gramm, resigned.

Mary L. Schapiro, of the District of Columbia, to
be a Commissioner of the Commodity Futures
Trading Commission for the term expiring
April 13, 1999, vice Sheila C. Bair, term
expired.

Mary L. Schapiro, of the District of Columbia, to
be Chairman of the Commodity Futures
Trading Commission, vice Wendy Lee Gramm,
resigned.

FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION

Doyle Cook, of Washington, to be a Member of
the Farm Credit Administration Board, Farm
Credit Administration, for the term expiring
May 21, 1998, vice Harold B. Steele, resigned.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutritien, and Forestry, without
printed report.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry, without
printed report.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry, without
printed report.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry, without
printed report.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry, without
printed report.

Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy,
Committee on Agriculture,
Nutrition, and Forestry, without
printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate
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