## SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION {

CONVENED JANUARY 5, 1993 ADJOURNED NOVEMBER 24, 1993

SECOND SESSION {

CONVENED JANUARY 25, 1994

# EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, June 29, 1994



PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF MARTHA S. POPE, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

### RESOLUTIONS

Calendar No.	Ex.Res No.	SUBJECT	Reported By

#### TREATIES

Calendar No.	TREATY Doc. No	Subject	Reported By
16	103-16	Protocol to the Tax Convention with the State of Israel	Nov 18 93 Reported favorably by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with an understanding and a declaration. Printed report (Ex. Rept. 103-21).

#### NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported By
		FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION	
* 692	876-1	Ricki Rhodarmer Tigert, of Tennessee, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a term of six years, vice William Taylor.	Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
* 693	876-2	Ricki Rhodarmer Tigert, of Tennessee, to be Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a term of five years, vice William Taylor.	Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
* 694	1002-1	Andrew C. Hove, Jr., of Nebraska, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a term of six years. (Reappointment)	Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
* 695	1002-2	Andrew C. Hove, Jr., of Nebraska, to be Vice Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. (Reappointment)	Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
* 696	1003	Anne L. Hall, of Ohio, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation for a term of six years, vice C. C. Hope, Jr.	Feb 10, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 858	898	Sam W. Brown, Jr., of California, for the rank of Ambassador during his tenure of service as Head of Delegation to the Conference on Security and Cooperation in Europe (CSCE).	May 5,94 Reported by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, with printed report with additional views - Ex.Rept. 103-27.
		SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION	
* 940	1281	Steven Mark Harte Wallman, of Virginia, to be a Member of the Securities and Exchange Commission for the term expiring June 5, 1997, vice Edward H. Fleischman, resigned.	May 24, 94 Reported by Mr. Riegle, Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, without printed report.

\* Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate

#### NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported By
		FEDERAL AGRICULTURAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	
* 977	1298	Marilyn Fae Peters, of South Dakota, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corporation, vice Derryl McLaren, resigned.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
* 978	1370	Clyde Arlie Wheeler, Jr., of Oklahoma, to be a Member of the Board of Directors of the Federal Agricultural Mortgage Corporation, vice George James Benston.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
		COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION	
* 979	1449	Sheila C. Bair, of Kansas, to be a Commissioner of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission for the remainder of the term expiring April 13, 1995, vice Wendy Lee Gramm, resigned.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
* 980	1450	Mary L. Schapiro, of the District of Columbia, to be a Commissioner of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission for the term expiring April 13, 1999, vice Sheila C. Bair, term expired.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
* 981	1451	Mary L. Schapiro, of the District of Columbia, to be Chairman of the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, vice Wendy Lee Gramm, resigned.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.
		FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION	
* 982	1480	Doyle Cook, of Washington, to be a Member of the Farm Credit Administration Board, Farm Credit Administration, for the term expiring May 21, 1998, vice Harold B. Steele, resigned.	Jun 21, 94 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry, without printed report.

\* Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK